## 504063101 10/24/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4109767

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
PAUL J. BRIGHT				10/24/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	NANIC	E MEDICAL SOLUTIONS LLC			
Street Address:	324 NICHOLAS LANE				
City:	TRAPPE				
State/Country:	PENNS	PENNSYLVANIA			
Postal Code:	19426	19426			
Property Type		Number			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:		<b>Number</b> 15282839			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	PATA e sent to provideo				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PATA e sent to provideo	(215)821-8102 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2158218102 patents@schottpc.com STEPHEN B. SCHOTT 687 W. LANCASTER AVENUE WAYNE, PENNSYLVANIA 19087 EXT.P001.US.01			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	PATA e sent to provideo	15282839 (215)821-8102 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 2158218102 patents@schottpc.com STEPHEN B. SCHOTT 687 W. LANCASTER AVENUE WAYNE, PENNSYLVANIA 19087 EXT.P001.US.01 STEPHEN B. SCHOTT			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PATA e sent to provideo	(215)821-8102 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2158218102 patents@schottpc.com STEPHEN B. SCHOTT 687 W. LANCASTER AVENUE WAYNE, PENNSYLVANIA 19087 EXT.P001.US.01			

Assignor	Assignee
Paul J. Bright	Nanice Medical Solutions LLC
209 N Fredricksburg Ave	324 Nicholas Lane
Ventnor, NJ 08406	Trappe, Pa 19426
United States	United States

## **ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS**

Assignor is the inventor of a

Surgical Device for Use in Endoscopic Carpal Tunnel Release (ECTR), Endoscopic Cubital Tunnel Release (ECuTR), and Endoscopic Plantar Fasciitis Release (EPFR) described in the U.S. Patent Application No. 15/282,839 filed September 30, 2016, (the "Patent Application").

Assignee desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and any patent that may be granted from the Patent Application.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee 100% of their right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of, or related to, the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest in the Patent Application is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Patent Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c)

## PATENT REEL: 040100 FRAME: 0582

perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain any patent for the invention described in the Patent Application in any and all countries.

Date: 10 Faul J. Bright

Date

Winness

On this  $24^{4}$  day of Octo be , 20/6, before me a notary public,

the undersigned officer, personally appeared

person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public

**RECORDED: 10/24/2016**